RE

Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	373015				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Clark Equipment Company	Name: Dana Technology Inc.				
	Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association					
General Partnership 🖳 Limited Partnership	Street Address: 30600 Telegraph Rd. Bingham Farms State: MI Zip: 48025				
Corporation-State Delaware	City: State:Zip:46023				
Other	Individual(s) citizenship				
	Association				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🌠 No	AssociationGeneral Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership				
Assignment 🖳 Merger					
Security Agreement	Corporation-State Michigan Other				
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No				
Execution Date: October 1, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)					
	1,554,407				
Additional number(s) att					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Kristene M. Ragan					
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 • 00				
Internal Address: Dana Technology Inc.					
(P.O. Box 904	Enclosed				
Toledo, OH 43697-0904)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
2222 W. Control Ave	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 3222 W. Central Ave.	04-0060				
City Toledo State: OH Zip: 43606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
Ony					
	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforr copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
Kristene M. Ragan / Myly A Kagar 10/2/01					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

10/12/2001 GTOW11 01 FC:481

00000130 040060

40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Clark Equipment Company, a Delaware corporation (Assignor), is the owner of and has adopted and used the trademark, "CCI & Design" ("the Mark") and is the owner of related U.S. Registration No. 1,554,407; and

WHEREAS, Dana Technology Inc., a Michigan corporation (Assignee) wishes to acquire all rights in the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, grants, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Mark and all related registrations, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment as of this __/st_day of <u>October</u>, 2001.

By:

Title: Secretary

STATE OF MY)
) ss:
COUNTY OF BUSE

On this /st day of Ottalur, 2001 before me personally appeared Ronald G. Heller, to me known and known to me to be the Secretary of the Corporation above named, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing document by authority of said Corporation and for the purposes therein expressed, and that said Corporation is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.

MERYL I MILLER Notary Public of New Jersey" My Commission Expires Jan. 19, 2006

Form PTO	-140				
(3-75) U.S. Department of Commerce			BEFORE USING THIS ORDER FORM read the important information on the reverse side		
PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT ORDER FORM			FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
			ITEM OR SERVICE	VALUE FURNISHED ACTION OFF. USE	
MAIL TO:	Commissioner of Patent Trademarks Washington, D.C. 2023	1	Date 10/2/01		
Account N 04-0060		Order No. 3320			
Name and Da P.0	Address of Depositor: na Technology, Inc. D. Box 904 ledo, Ohio 43697-0904				
DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES OR SERVICES TO BE FURNISHED					
Filing Forn	n PTO-1594 & Trademai	rk Assignment from	n Clark Equipment Co	to Dana Technology In	ic \$40.00
Reg. No. 1	554407				
If additiona	al space is needed attach	ı separate sheet	Hus	tero h Ka) ya
	M MAY BE REPRODUC		MISSION OF THE PA	Signature M. Ragan ATENT AND TRADEMAR	RK OFFICE.
	OR PROMPT, ACCURATYPEWRITE	ΓΕ SHIPMENT PLE	ASE COMPLETE TH	E FOLLOWING MAILING	G LABEL - PLEASE PRINT OR
P.	I.S. DEPARTMENT OF C ATENT AND TRADEMAI VASHINGTON D.C. 2023	RK OFFICE			
F	RETURN AFTER FIVE D	AYS	NAME	Kristene M. Ragan	
Y	OUR ORDER NO. 3320		STREET AD CITY, STAT	DRESS P.O. Box 9	904 OH 43697-0904

Form P7 (3-75)	ГО-140			BEEODE HSING THIS	ODDED FORM
U.S. Department of Commerce			BEFORE USING THIS ORDER FORM read the important information on the reverse side		
PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT ORDER FORM			FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
			ITEM OR SERVICE	VALUE FURNISHED ACTION OFF. USE	
MAIL TO:	Commissioner of Patent Trademarks Washington, D.C. 2023		Date 10/2/01		
Account	No.	Order No. 3320			
Name a	nd Address of Depositor: Dana Technology, Inc. P.O. Box 904 Foledo, Ohio 43697-0904	0020			
DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES OR SERVICES TO BE FURNISHED					
Filing Fo	orm PTO-1594 & Tradema	rk Assianment fro	m Clark Equipment Co	to Dana Technology In	c \$40.00
	. 1554407			3,	
rteg. No	. 1004407				
If addition	onal space is needed attach	separate sheet	Hus		70~
THIS FO	ORM MAY BE REPRODUC	ED WITHOUT PEI	Kristene RMISSION OF THE PA	Signature M. Ragan ATENT AND TRADEMAR	K OFFICE.
	FOR PROMPT ACCURA	TE SHIPMENT PL	EASE COMPLETE TH	E FOLLOWING MAILING	S LABEL - PLEASE PRINT OR
	TYPEWRITE				
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C PATENT AND TRADEMA WASHINGTON D.C. 2023	RK OFFICE			
	RETURN AFTER FIVE D	DAYS	NAME	Kristene M. Ragan	
	YOUR ORDER NO. 3320		STREET AI CITY, STAT	DDRESS P.O. Box E, ZIP CODE Toledo,	904 OH 4 3697-0904

October 2, 2001

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed herewith is a completed Form PTO-1594 and a Trademark Assignment from Clark Equipment Company to Dana Technology Inc. Please record the assignment (of the listed Registration No. 1,554,407) and charge the cost of recordal to Dana Corporation Deposit Account No. 04-0060, Order No. 3320. A deposit account order form is enclosed in duplicate.

Please acknowledge receipt by returning the attached postcard.

Very truly yours,

Kristene M. Ragan

Husten M Kogan

Patent Agent

KMR:cac Encl.

KRAGAN\WPW60\Assignments and Divestitures\PTO.ASSIGNMENT.LTR.CCI.doc

DANA TECHNOLOGY INC. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT P.O. BOX 904, TOLEDO, OHIO 43697-0904 TEL: (419) 535-4840 FAX: (419) 535-4116

RECORDED: 10/05/2001